THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

S.R. 2013/2014 – 03

A Resolution that formally supports the promotion of "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" to the status of an official fight song of Bowling Green State University.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

August 25, 2013

Authored by: Off-Campus Senator, Matt Mazur; for the consideration of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body

Sponsored by: Diversity Affairs Senator and Academic Affairs Chair, Jeff Devereaux.

August 25, 2013

Katie Post	Alex Solis
Speaker of the Senate	President of the Undergraduate Student Body

S.R. 2013/2014 -03

A Resolution that formally supports the promotion of "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" to the status of an official fight song of Bowling Green State University.

In the senate of the Undergraduate Student Body here assembled,

- 1. Whereas, the Undergraduate Student Government represents the undergraduate student voice at
- 2. Bowling Green State University; and
- 3. Whereas, the Undergraduate Student Government is committed to the preservation of the rich cultural
- 4. history of Bowling Green State University; and
- 5. Whereas, "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" has been engrained in Bowling Green State University campus life
- 6. from the time it was first performed at a special assembly which was called by then President Frank
- 7. Prout in 1946, under the direction of Gilbert Fox; and
- 9. **Whereas,** "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" is frequently performed at athletic events, alumni gatherings, and 10. other congregations at Bowling Green State University, to infuse the crowd with school spirit; and
- 11. Whereas, "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" currently serves as an unofficial fight song of Bowling Green State
- 12. University; and
- 13. Whereas, the Undergraduate Student Government acknowledges the delicate exchange between the
- 14. creation of new customs and the integrity of the long standing traditions at Bowling Green State
- 15. University; and
- 16. Whereas, the current official fight song of Bowling Green State University, "Forward Falcons", was
- 17. created in 1949 by Dr. Wayne Bohrnstedt, a music professor at the University, and remains deeply
- 18. engrained in campus life.
- 19. **Therefore Let It Be Resolved**, that the Undergraduate Student Government wishes to promote and
- 20. maintain "Forward Falcons" as the current official fight song of Bowling Green State University; and
- 21. Therefore Let It Finally Be Resolved, that the Undergraduate Student Government formally
- 22. supports the promotion of "Ay Ziggy Zoomba" to the status of official fight song of Bowling Green
- 23. State University, to serve alongside the current official fight song, "Forward Falcons".

THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

Passed by the Senate and ordered presented to the president of the Undergraduate Student Body for Approval or Veto.
Katie Post
Speaker of the Senate
I do hereby approve, and order this legislation into effect.
Alex Solis
The President of the Undergraduate Student Body
I do hereby disapprove, and order this legislation to be returned to the Senate.
Alex Solis
The President of the Undergraduate Student Body